FILE NO. 040903

RESOLUTION NO. 400-04

Resolution commending Judith Baker for her distinguished work and outstanding leadership as Executive Director of South of Market Child Care, Inc. and her dedication to children and families of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Judith Baker began her long and illustrious career in early childhood education in 1967; and,

WHEREAS, Judith Baker began working at South of Market Child Care, Inc. in 1971 as a part-time teacher, and eventually became the Executive Director in 1977; and,

WHEREAS, Under her stewardship the organization has developed and grown enormously to serve the many families in need in San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, Judith Baker has also been an active member of many South of Market community organizations, the San Francisco Child Care Planning and Advisory Council CPAC Budget Committee, the San Francisco Child Care Provider's Association, SOMA Youth Committee, and the Yerba Buena Consortium; and,

WHEREAS, Judith Baker also helped build the San Francisco Child Care Provider's Association to its present stature; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commend Judith Baker for her distinguished work and outstanding leadership as Executive Director of South of Market Child Care, Inc.; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commend her decades of work in child advocacy and her continuous dedication to children and families of San Francisco.

CHRIS DALY **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Resolution

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 040903

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Judith Baker for her distinguished work and outstanding leadership as Executive Director of South of Market Child Care, Inc. and her dedication to children and families of San Francisco.

June 22, 2004 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 1 - Ma

File No. 040903

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 22, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

oria L Young/ erk of the Board ayor Gavin Newsom

JUL 0 1 2004

Date Approved